

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0452	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY Richland Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland WA 99352	CODE 00601	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY Attn: Kala Dickerson 2420 Stevens Dr RICHLAND WA 993521676		(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CODE 805603128		FACILITY CODE	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
		x	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-AC06-08RL14788
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 06/19/2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
X	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Clause I.102 FAR 52.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

A. This Modification definitizes Change Order 272, Build and Implement Portable Remediation Treatment.

Contract changes are detailed on page 2 of this modification.

Period of Performance: 06/19/2008 to 09/30/2018

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) J. Jeff Short
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED
16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File (Signature of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED 10/30/2015

SF30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION:

- B. Based on negotiations of CHPRC's cost proposal for this work, the below negotiated cost is established.

Cost: \$ 634,541
Fee: \$ 22,259
Total: \$ 656,800

- C. The above cost (\$634,541) and fee (\$22,259) are added to the contract. The fee of \$22,259 is authorized for draw down upon execution of this contract modification as a fixed fee settlement. Section B, Table B.4-1 is updated as follows:

- a. CLIN 3, Estimated Contract Cost: FY 2015 is increased from \$109,406,779 to \$109,756,779, FY 2016 is increased from \$113,964,289 to \$114,248,830, and the Total Option Period is increased from \$514,055,910 to \$514,690,451.
- b. Total Option Period, Estimated Contract Cost: FY 2015 is increased from \$481,187,926 to \$481,537,926, FY 2016 is increased from \$480,332,601 to \$480,617,142, and the Total Option Period is increased from \$2,136,763,182 to \$2,137,397,723.
- c. Total Option Period, Available Fee: FY 2016 is increased from \$14,791,198 to \$14,813,457, and the Total Option Period is increased from to \$64,396,856 to \$64,419,115.
- d. Total Option Period, Contract Price: FY 2015 is increased from \$493,712,401 to \$494,062,401, FY 2016 is increased from \$495,123,799 to \$495,430,599, and the Total Option Period is increased from \$2,201,160,038 to \$2,201,816,838.
- e. Total: Transition, Base & Option Periods, Total Contract Cost is increased from \$5,528,300,989 to \$5,528,935,530.
- f. Total: Transition, Base & Option Periods, Total Available Fee is increased from \$232,908,656 to \$232,930,915.
- g. Total: Transition, Base & Option Periods, Total Contract Price is increased from \$5,761,209,645 to \$5,761,866,445.

- D. Section B, Table B.4-2 is updated as follows:

- a. All CLINS Total: Base & Option Period and Deferred Work, Total Estimated Cost is increased from \$6,816,637,514 to \$6,817,272,055.

- b. All CLINS Total: Base & Option Period and Deferred Work, Total Estimated Fee is increased from \$278,127,495 to \$278,149,754.
 - c. All CLINS Total: Base & Option Period and Deferred Work, Total Contract Value is increased from \$7,094,765,009 to \$7,095,421,809.
- E. A redline/strikeout and replacement contract page B-7 (Table B.4-1) and B-8 (Table B.4-2) reflecting the above revisions is attached. Note that the starting values for the revisions to Table B.4-1 and Table B.4-2 are taken from Modification 450.
- F. This modification does not obligate additional funds or fee to the contract. Accordingly, work under the contract, such as that described herein, must be performed within the amount of funds which have been incrementally allotted to the contract in accordance with Clause I.81 - FAR 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984).
- G. Contractor Statement of Release: In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for CP 030 272 1549, Revision 0, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustment attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to this change.

There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract.

End of Modification 452.